

AMROS Group Ltd Lindenstrasse 25 8302 Kloten Airport Switzerland amrosglobal.aero

Press Release

For immediate release

AMROS Group opens new subsidiary branch in Malaysia "AMROS Asia"

MRO Asia-Pacific, 27th September Singapore

AMROS Group, a leading force of Fleet Technical Management and IT solutions in the aviation and aerospace industry, opens its new branch in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, under the name of AMROS Asia. Strategically located in Malaysia, close to the aviation and financial hub in Singapore, AMROS Asia serves as the regional contact point of AMROS Global. It is poised to deliver cutting-edge solutions from AMROS Global tailored to the unique needs of the local market.

"As we open the doors of AMROS Asia, we open new possibilities for our vast and reliable value-adding services in aviation throughout the Asia-Pacific market. We look forward to building strong partnerships in this region, fostering innovation and progress together," said Giuseppe Renga, CEO of AMROS Group.

Jeng Nurazrina Booty, Managing Director of AMROS Asia, expressed enthusiasm about the new branch, saying, "AMROS Asia is ready to set new industry standards in the Asia-Pacific market. Our team is dedicated to providing top-tier technical management solutions that combine Swiss excellence with local expertise."

AMROS Asia's presence in Malaysia, a hub of aerospace activity, will strengthen AMROS Group's position as a reliable partner for airlines and leasing companies in the APAC region. The branch offers comprehensive Fleet Technical Management services, including parts and material support, CAMO services, technical consulting, as well as AMOS consulting services, all underpinned by AMROS Global's unwavering commitment to quality and sustainability. In addition, AMROS Asia is equipped with LISA Aircraft Records Management, enabling the APAC marketplace



to benefit from its unique aircraft records and lease transition management capabilities powered by Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning.

New branch's address:

Block A • 03-02, Jalan Puncak Rasah 1 70300 Seremban • NS • Malaysia

For additional information and business inquiries, please contact:

AMROS Asia Phone: +60 18 299 26 78 Email: <u>hello@amrosgroup.aero</u>



AMROS Group Ltd Phone: +41 44 441 78 55 Email: <u>hello@amrosgroup.aero</u>

